
    
          ODISHA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LTD. 

OFFICE OF THE SENIOR GENERAL MANAGER, 
CENTRAL PROCUREMENT CELL, 

JANPATH, BHUBANESWAR – 751022 
 

e-tender NOTICE NO-  CPC-26/2015-16 
 
 For and on behalf of ODISHA   POWER   TRANSMISSION   CORPORATION   
LTD, Sr.G.M. [C.P.C.] invites sealed bids under single stage single part bid system in e-
tendering mode only from reputed Transmission Line and Sub –Station G.I Tower structure 
manufacturers (Both MS and HT) for the following works.  
 
PACKAGE: 26/2015-16- Enlistment of rate contract holder for supply of 400 KV, 220 
KV, 132KV, 33KV Transmission Lines tower structures and Sub-Stations Structures as per 
OPTCL’s own design. 
 
(i) The bidders can view the tender documents from www.optcl.co.in website free of 
cost.  

 
(ii) For participation in e-tender, The interested firms have to get registered for e tendering by paying 
registration fee for an amount of Rs.2280/- either in the form of Demand draft  in favour of K S E 
D C Ltd Payable at Bangalore or  through e-payment mode ) to KSEDC Ltd. (by Debit card / Credit 
card / net banking mode). The prospective bidders are advised to register their user ID, 
Password, company ID from website www.tenderwizard.com/OPTCL by clicking on hyper 
link “Register Me”. The contractors /Firms who have already registered in e-tendering site of 
OPTCL, they need not to pay the registration amount KSEDCL again for this tender. 
For any assistance please contact our help desk – 9937140591. 
 
(iii). The bidders who want to submit bid shall have to pay Rs 2100/- as tender cost for the 
package  (as mentioned in TABLE-I), which is non-refundable and inclusive VAT @ 5%, in 
the form of Demand draft only drawn in favour of the D.D.O Headquarters, OPTCL, 
Bhubaneswar. The local Micro and small Enterprises(MSEs) registered with respective DICs, 
Khadi, Village, Cottage & Handicrafts Industries, OSIC and NSIC need not to pay tender 
cost and can participate by submitting hard copy of notarized valid registration certificate. 
 
(iii) The bidders shall have to submit the non-refundable tender processing fee (mentioned in 
the tender notice TABLE-I), which is inclusive of service tax@14%, either in the form of 
Demand draft in favour of K S E D C Ltd Payable at Bangalore Or through e-payment mode (by 
Debit card / Credit card / net banking mode) to KSEDC Ltd. For any assistance please contact 
our help desk – 9937140591.  
.  
(iv) Tender cost, EMD & Tender processing fee has to be paid on or before the last date & 
time of submission of bid and the bidder has to upload the scanned copy of the same in the 
prescribed file, i.e. in .gif or .jpg or .pdf format in tender wizard portal. The local Micro and 
small Enterprises(MSEs) registered with respective DICs, Khadi, Village, Cottage & 
Handicrafts Industries, OSIC and NSIC can participate by submitting Earnest Money Deposit 
@ 50%fifty  percent of the amount indicated in the Notice Inviting Tender. 
 

http://www.tenderwizard.com/
mailto:tax@12.36%25


 
(v)  Complete set of bidding documents are available at www.tenderwizard.com/OPTCL. 
All subsequent corrigendum / addendums if any shall be hosted in at 
www.tenderwizard.com/ OPTCL  only. 
 
   Interested bidder may also visit OPTCL’s official web site http://www.optcl.co.in for 
detail e-tender notice and specification 
 
(vi) Any clarifications regarding the scope of work and technical features for 
G.I.STRUCTURE RATE CONTRACT can be had from the undersigned during office hours. 
           
 
 
 
 
      SENIOR GENERAL MANAGER, CPC  
                           email id- sgm.cpc@optcl.co.in  

 

  

http://www.tenderwizard.com/OPTCL
http://www.tenderwizard.com/ OPTCL


TABLE 
 

Sl No Description Schedule 
 

1 e-tender Notice No CPC-26/2015-16 
 

2 Bid Documents No TENDER SPECIFICATION NO. Sr. G.M-CPC- e-
Tender- G.I. structure (line & S/s) R/C-26/2015-16 
 

3 Description of work PACKAGE: 26/2015-16- Enlistment of rate 
contract holder for supply of 400 KV, 220 KV, 
132KV, 33KV Transmission Lines tower structures 
and Sub-Stations Structures as per OPTCL’s own 
design. 

4 Duration of Rate contract. One and Half Years 
 

5 Free view of tender document 14.8.2015 
 

6 Cost of Tender document Rs 2,100/- 
 

7 On line request for bid document From 14.8.2015, 11.00Hrs 
 

8 Issue of bid document From 14.8.2015, 11.01 Hrs 
Up to 2.9.2015, 12.46 Hrs 

9 Bid security in INR  Rs 50,000.00  
 

10 Tender processing fee Rs 2280.00 
 

11 Last date and time of receipt of bid. 
 

Up to 3.9.2015, 13.00 Hrs 

12 Opening of Techno-commercial bid 
(Part-I) 

On 4.9.2015, at 15.00 Hrs 

 


